Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CENTURY ENTERTAINMENT INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED (Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 959)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Century Entertainment International Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to G02, Shun Tak Centre, 168-200 Connaught Road Central, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong with effect from 1 September 2021.

The telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company will remain unchanged.

By order of the Board Century Entertainment International Holdings Limited Ng Man Sun Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 31 August 2021

As at the date hereof, Mr. Ng Man Sun (Chairman and Chief Executive Officer) and Ms. Ng Wai Yee are the executive Directors of the Company; and Ms. Yeung Pui Han, Regina, Mr. Li Chi Fai and Ms. Sie Nien Che, Celia are the independent non-executive Directors of the Company.